

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1846

Sponsor: SENATOR BAKER

Printer's No. 3904

1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 5, by striking out "AN" and

2 inserting

3 one

4 Amend Bill, page 3, line 7, by striking out "UNDER THE

5 PARTICULAR" and inserting

6 for an injury related to a specific

7 Amend Bill, page 3, line 8, by striking out "NUMBER"

8 Amend Bill, page 3, line 8, by inserting after "REQUIRE"

9 a medical procedure, including

10 Amend Bill, page 3, line 8, by striking out "AN" and

11 inserting

12 one

13 Amend Bill, page 3, line 10, by striking out "SURGERY" and

14 inserting

15 the medical procedure

16 Amend Bill, page 3, line 12, by striking out "4(2)" and

17 inserting

18 4(3)

19 Amend Bill, page 3, line 14, by striking out "AN" and

20 inserting

21 one

22 Amend Bill, page 3, line 15, by striking out "UNDER THE

23 PARTICULAR" and inserting

24 for an injury related to a specific

1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 16, by striking out "NUMBER." and  
2 inserting

3 . Should the employe require a medical procedure, including  
4 surgery, one additional fifteen-day supply can be dispensed  
5 commencing on the date of the medical procedure.

6 Amend Bill, page 3, line 18, by striking out "AN INITIAL  
7 TWENTY-DAY" and inserting

8 one initial thirty-day

9 Amend Bill, page 3, line 20, by striking out "NUMBER"

10 Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 20 and 21

11 (IV) Seek reimbursement for any drugs dispensed within any  
12 period of time in excess of the limitations under subprovision  
13 (I), (II) and (III). If one health care provider has dispensed  
14 drugs under subprovision (I), (II) or (III), no other health  
15 care provider may submit for reimbursement for drugs dispensed  
16 to that employe under the same workers' compensation claim.

17 Amend Bill, page 3, line 21, by striking out "(IV)" and  
18 inserting

19 (F)

20 Amend Bill, page 3, line 24, by striking out "(F)" and  
21 inserting

22 (G)

23 Amend Bill, page 3, line 27, by striking out "(G)" and  
24 inserting

25 (H)

26 Amend Bill, page 4, line 1, by striking out "(H)" and  
27 inserting

28 (I)